Whereas, the petitioner/s has/have filed the above titled application for grant

of succession certificate in his/her/their favour in respect of following debts and
securities left behind by deceased Vinod Goswami S/o Ved Parkash Goswami R/o
H.No.14-C Extn. Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.

a) Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve lacs only) in the shape of UTI Mutual
Funds bearing Folio No. 510333380122.

Now, through this Proclamation /publication, the public at large is hereby
informed that in case any person is having any objection/claim in the above titled
petition, he/she/they may appear in this Court in person or through an Advocate